YOUR BUSINESS

SALE SUMMARY

Reports from consignment, production and dispersion sales nationwide.

Table 1: September and FY 2021 summary of sales reported to the American Angus Association

CONSIGNMENT  PRODUCTION DISPERSION TOTAL YEAR-TO-DATE
. T SALES
The following lz‘stmg is a summary of Numbers Reported 6 m 1 a7 841
sales reported since publication of cows
the October 2021 S.ale Summa.ry. o 139 1243 B 1382 19688
Sales are presented in alphabetical Average Price $2,615 $8,483 - $7893 $5,059
order with herd location; sale date; s - - = = $99,603,060
and reported number of lots sold, BULLS
sale gross and sale average. More Number Sold 29 1,631 - 1,660 51,321
detailed summaries of the sales are Average Price $3,408 $6,474 - $6,421 $5,547
posted at www.angus.org/ Gross - - - - $2846826
AngusProductions/SaleReports. STEERS
Online sale reports include top lots, Number Sold 2 5 - 7 2
category averages, auctioneer(s), sale Average Price $1800 §2170 - §2,064 $1907
Gross = = - - $41,950
manager(s), Angus Journal
representative(s) and volume COMBINED TOTALS
buyer information Number Sold 258 3,486 323 4,067 86,954
4 ' Gross $1563,390 $22,956,250 $1,419,585 $25939,225  $424,593947
REPORTED SALES TOTALS
RANCH LOCATION DATE LOTS GROSS AVERAGE
Angus Celebration Fall Sale Woodville, AL 9/25/21 52 124,800 2,400
Arellano Bravo/Diablo Valley/Dixie Valley Angus Bull Sale Galt, CA 9m/21 89 379,700 4,266
Arrow Crown Dispersion Gering, NE 9/18/21 323 1,419,585 4,395
Benoit Angus Ranch Female Sale Esbon, KS 9m/21 60 405,600 6,760
Black Gold Bull Sale Williams, CA 9/9/21 124 650,500 5,245
Blue Lake Online Sale Lexington, KY 9/23/21 14 95,705 6,836
Boyd Beef Cattle Angus Female Sale Mays Lick, KY 9/25/21 43 398,700 9,272
Bruin Ranch/Circle Ranch Bull Sale lone, CA 9/23/21 57 398,715 6,995
Brumfield Angus Farms Three Oaks, Ml 9/5/21 27 415,500 15,388
Bulls Eye Breeders Bull Sale Modesto, CA 9/15/21 62 232,500 3,750
Byrd Cattle Co. Bull Sale Los Molinos, CA 9/3/21 94 680,560 7,240
Central Kentucky Angus Ass'n Sale Danville, KY 9m/21 56 115,250 2,058
Conley Cattle Fall Female Sale Sulphur, OK 9/18/21 65 1,164,250 1791M
Crazy K Ranch Michie, TN 9/11/21 68 452,550 6,655

Angus Journal November 2021




RANCH

Dal Porto Livestock/Rancho Casino Angus Bull Sale
Double R Bar Ranch

EZ Angus Ranch Bull Sale

Gaffney Family Cattle Sale

Gardiner Angus Ranch Fall Bull Sale
Gohr's Crown Jewel Event

Graber Angus Farm & Guests
Heritage Bull Sale

Hoffman Ranch Female Sale
Indiana Fall Classic Angus Sale

K Bar D Ranch

KL3 Farm

Linz Heritage Angus Female Sale
Lylester Ranch Online Sale
Maplecrest Farms

McGinn Angus Online Sale

Mid Valley Bull Sale

O'Neal Ranch Bull Sale

OK Angus Gathering Female Sale
Old Stage Angus & Veenendaal Angus Bull Sale
Optum Angus Online Sale

Pearcy Angus Ranch Female Sale
Pollard Farms

Poss Angus Female Sale

Riley Bros. Angus Sale

Sankey's 6N Ranch

Silveira Bros. Bull Sale

Soaring Eagle Invitational Sale
Sunrise Sunset Farms/Cates Family Sale
Tehama Angus Bull Sale

Trowbridge Angus Female Sale
Vintage Angus Ranch Bull Sale

Wisconsin Angus Breeders' Futurity Sale

LOCATION
Denair, CA
Plymouth, IN
Farmington, CA
Barneveld, Wi
Ashland, KS
Madras, OR
Montgomery, IN
Wilton, CA
Thedford, NE
Greenfield, IN
Redmond, OR
Poplar Bluffs, MO
Crown Point, IN
Martell, NE
Hillsboro, OH
Johnson City, TN
Modesto, CA
O'neals, CA
Perkins, OK
Hanford, CA
Seaman, OH
Fairy, TX
Waukomis, OK
Scotia, NE
Darlington, WI
Council Grove, KS
Firebaugh, CA
Springfield, MO
Modoc, IN
Gerber, CA
Ghent, NY
La Grange, CA

Fennimore, WI

DATE
9/16/21
9/25/21

9/4/21
9/12/21
9/27/21
9/25/21

9/4/21
9/5/21
9/27/21
9/5/21
9/25/21
9/25/21
9/4/21
9/28/21
9/25/21
9/21/21
9/17/21

9/7/21
9/4/21
9/14/21
9/14/21
9/m/21
9/18/21
9/8/21
9/Mm/21
9/25/21

9N1/21
9/25/21

9/4/21
9/10/21
9/18/21
9/2/21

9/18/21

REPORTED SALES TOTALS

LOTS
153
42
148
36

953

40
75
22
34
24
39
64
20

58

46
73
n8

28

120
135
33
58
28
87
42
24
122
48
181

46

GROSS
910,120
177,600
1,011,580
238,750
3,973,100
104,250
413,600
417,687
290,598
129,00
216,940
349,300
766,100
633,750
353,300
127,000
192,145
388,500
357,325
96,740
152,900
626,900
1,358,650
264,250
556,000
203,250
398,250
951,950
382,000
859,300
196,575
1,762,250

145,550

AVERAGE
5948
4,228
6,835
6,631
4169

10,425
10,340
5,669
13,209
3,797
9,039
8,956
1,970
31,687
6,091
7937
4177
5,321
3,028
3,455
15,290
5224
10,064
8,007
9,586
7,258
4,577
22,665
15,916
7,043
4,095
9,736

3164
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