SALE SUMMARY

Reports from consignment, production and dispersion sales nationwide.

The following listing is a summary of sales reported since publication of the October 2021 "Sale Summary." Sales are presented in alphabetical order with herd location; sale date; and reported number of lots sold, sale gross and sale average. More detailed summaries of the sales are posted at www.angus.org/ AngusProductions/SaleReports. Online sale reports include top lots, category averages, auctioneer(s), sale manager(s), Angus Journal representative(s) and volume buyer information.

Table 1: September and FY 2021 summary of sales reported to the American Angus Association					
	CONSIGNMENT	PRODUCTION	DISPERSION	TOTAL	YEAR-TO-DATE
SALES Numbers Reported	6	40	1	47	841
COWS Number Sold Average Price Gross	139 \$2,615	1,243 \$8,483	- - -	1,382 \$7,893 -	19,688 \$5,059 \$99,603,060
BULLS Number Sold Average Price Gross	29 \$3,408 -	1,631 \$6,474 -	- - -	1,660 \$6,421 -	51,321 \$5,547 \$284,682,611
STEERS Number Sold Average Price Gross	2 \$1,800 -	5 \$2,170 -	- - -	7 \$2,064 -	22 \$1,907 \$41,950
COMBINED TOTALS Number Sold Gross	258 \$1,563,390	3,486 \$22,956,250	323 \$1,419,585	4,067 \$25,939,225	86,954 \$424,593,947

REPO	RTED	SALES	TOTALS

RANCH	LOCATION	DATE	LOTS	GROSS	AVERAGE
Angus Celebration Fall Sale	Woodville, AL	9/25/21	52	124,800	2,400
Arellano Bravo/Diablo Valley/Dixie Valley Angus Bull Sale	Galt, CA	9/11/21	89	379,700	4,266
Arrow Crown Dispersion	Gering, NE	9/18/21	323	1,419,585	4,395
Benoit Angus Ranch Female Sale	Esbon, KS	9/11/21	60	405,600	6,760
Black Gold Bull Sale	Williams, CA	9/9/21	124	650,500	5,245
Blue Lake Online Sale	Lexington, KY	9/23/21	14	95,705	6,836
Boyd Beef Cattle Angus Female Sale	Mays Lick, KY	9/25/21	43	398,700	9,272
Bruin Ranch/Circle Ranch Bull Sale	Ione, CA	9/23/21	57	398,715	6,995
Brumfield Angus Farms	Three Oaks, MI	9/5/21	27	415,500	15,388
Bulls Eye Breeders Bull Sale	Modesto, CA	9/15/21	62	232,500	3,750
Byrd Cattle Co. Bull Sale	Los Molinos, CA	9/3/21	94	680,560	7,240
Central Kentucky Angus Ass'n Sale	Danville, KY	9/11/21	56	115,250	2,058
Conley Cattle Fall Female Sale	Sulphur, OK	9/18/21	65	1,164,250	17,911
Crazy K Ranch	Michie, TN	9/11/21	68	452,550	6,655

REPORTED SALES TOTALS

RANCH	LOCATION	DATE	LOTS	GROSS	AVERAGE
Dal Porto Livestock/Rancho Casino Angus Bull Sale	Denair, CA	9/16/21	153	910,120	5,948
Double R Bar Ranch	Plymouth, IN	9/25/21	42	177,600	4,228
EZ Angus Ranch Bull Sale	Farmington, CA	9/4/21	148	1,011,580	6,835
Gaffney Family Cattle Sale	Barneveld, WI	9/12/21	36	238,750	6,631
Gardiner Angus Ranch Fall Bull Sale	Ashland, KS	9/27/21	953	3,973,100	4,169
Gohr's Crown Jewel Event	Madras, OR	9/25/21	10	104,250	10,425
Graber Angus Farm & Guests	Montgomery, IN	9/4/21	40	413,600	10,340
Heritage Bull Sale	Wilton, CA	9/5/21	75	417,687	5,569
Hoffman Ranch Female Sale	Thedford, NE	9/27/21	22	290,598	13,209
Indiana Fall Classic Angus Sale	Greenfield, IN	9/5/21	34	129,100	3,797
K Bar D Ranch	Redmond, OR	9/25/21	24	216,940	9,039
KL3 Farm	Poplar Bluffs, MO	9/25/21	39	349,300	8,956
Linz Heritage Angus Female Sale	Crown Point, IN	9/4/21	64	766,100	11,970
Lylester Ranch Online Sale	Martell, NE	9/28/21	20	633,750	31,687
Maplecrest Farms	Hillsboro, OH	9/25/21	58	353,300	6,091
McGinn Angus Online Sale	Johnson City, TN	9/21/21	16	127,000	7,937
Mid Valley Bull Sale	Modesto, CA	9/17/21	46	192,145	4,177
O'Neal Ranch Bull Sale	O'neals, CA	9/7/21	73	388,500	5,321
OK Angus Gathering Female Sale	Perkins, OK	9/4/21	118	357,325	3,028
Old Stage Angus & Veenendaal Angus Bull Sale	Hanford, CA	9/14/21	28	96,740	3,455
Optum Angus Online Sale	Seaman, OH	9/14/21	10	152,900	15,290
Pearcy Angus Ranch Female Sale	Fairy, TX	9/11/21	120	626,900	5,224
Pollard Farms	Waukomis, OK	9/18/21	135	1,358,650	10,064
Poss Angus Female Sale	Scotia, NE	9/8/21	33	264,250	8,007
Riley Bros. Angus Sale	Darlington, WI	9/11/21	58	556,000	9,586
Sankey's 6N Ranch	Council Grove, KS	9/25/21	28	203,250	7,258
Silveira Bros. Bull Sale	Firebaugh, CA	9/1/21	87	398,250	4,577
Soaring Eagle Invitational Sale	Springfield, MO	9/25/21	42	951,950	22,665
Sunrise Sunset Farms/Cates Family Sale	Modoc, IN	9/4/21	24	382,000	15,916
Tehama Angus Bull Sale	Gerber, CA	9/10/21	122	859,300	7,043
Trowbridge Angus Female Sale	Ghent, NY	9/18/21	48	196,575	4,095
Vintage Angus Ranch Bull Sale	La Grange, CA	9/2/21	181	1,762,250	9,736
Wisconsin Angus Breeders' Futurity Sale	Fennimore, WI	9/18/21	46	145,550	3,164